
Biking Around Bothell 
28 Miles 

 

 Mile Instruction For 
 1 0.0  Depart Logboom Park going east on NE 175th Street. 0.6 mi 
  0.6 R 68th Avenue NE (continues uphill as Juanita Drive NE). 2.1 mi 
 2 2.7 L NE 141st Street. 0.7 mi 
  3.4 L 84th Ave NE. 0.4 mi 
  3.8 R 145th Street. 0.2 mi 
 3 4.0 R 88th Ave NE (continues as 90th Ave NE). 0.8 mi 
 4 4.8 L 136th Street. 0.1 mi 
  4.9 R 93rd Ave NE. 0.1 mi 
  5.0 L NE 135th Street (becomes NE 136th/NE 137th). 0.5 mi 
  5.5 L 100th Ave NE. 0.7 mi 
  6.2 R NE 145th Street. 0.3 mi 
 5 6.5 L 105th Ave NE (becomes 104th) - steep uphill. 1.2 mi 
 6 7.7 R NE 168th Street (becomes 107th/108th/NE 164th Place). 0.7 mi 
  8.4 R 112th Ave NE. 0.6 mi 
  9.0 L Juanita Woodinville Way NE (cross over I-405, continue as NE 160th). 1.0 mi 
 7 10.0 L 124th Ave NE (becomes NE 173rd Place) - downhill. 0.9 mi 
  10.9 L 126th Place NE. 0.1 mi 
 8 11.0 L Woodinville Drive. 0.6 mi 
  11.6  Cross under I-405, road becomes E Riverside Drive. 1.1 mi 
  12.7 R 102nd Ave NE. 0.3 mi 
 9 13.0  Downtown Bothell (Rest Stop). 
  13.0 R Main Street going east. 0.1 mi 
  13.1  Road becomes Beardslee Blvd (112th Ave) as you leave town. 0.8 mi 
  13.9 BR NE 195th Street (cross over I-405). 0.6 mi 
  14.5  Road starts uphill and becomes Hollyhills Drive. 0.6 mi 
  15.1 R NE 192nd Place. 0.2 mi 
 10 15.3 L 130th Place NE. 0.7 mi 
  16.0 R 205th Street (244th Street SE). 0.1 mi 
  16.1 L 51st Ave SE 0.4 mi 
  16.5 L 238th Street SE (becomes 49th Ave SE). 0.7 mi 
 11 17.2 L 228th Street SE 0.2 mi 
  17.4 R 45th Ave SE. 1.0 mi 
 12 18.4 L 212th Street SE. 0.6 mi 
  19.0 L 35th Ave SE. 0.5 mi 
 13 19.5  Road becomes 220th Street SE, then 31st Ave SE. 0.8 mi 
  20.3 R 228th Street (under Hwy 405) - start steep uphill. 1.6 mi 
 14 21.9 R 4th Ave SE (continues left as 216th Street SE). 1.4 mi 
 15 23.3 L 4th Ave W. 0.7 mi 
  24.0 R 228th Street SW - downhill. 0.6 mi 
 16 24.6 L 14th Ave W (becomes Carter Road). 1.1 mi 
  25.7  After Lockwood Road, road becomes 66th Ave NE. 0.2 mi 
 17 25.9 L NE 202nd Street (road becomes 68th Ave NE). 1.3 mi 
 18 27.2 R At Bothell Way (SR-522) cross over, pick up Burke-Gilman Trail west. 0.6 mi 
 19 27.8  Return to Logboom Park.   
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